SB0372/203924/1

BY: Senator Salling

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 372, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5 of the bill, in line 13, strike "**\$2,500**" and substitute "**<u>\$1,000</u>**"; and in the same line, after "VIOLATION" insert "<u>, BUT NOT EXCEEDING **\$25,000** TOTAL</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0372/983126/1), in line 10 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>\$2,500</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,000</u>"; and in line 11 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>\$100,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$25,000</u>".